
http://www.ripleycountymissouri.org/transportation.php Ripley County Transit, Inc.
PO Box 541 2015 Annual Agency Profile Administrator of Transit: Mr. Dion Knipp

Doniphan, MO 63935 573-751-2523

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources

Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Service Consumption Local Funds $22,709 5.5% Local Funds

23,931 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $2,528 0.6% State Funds

Federal Assistance $150,000 36.4% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $236,692 57.5% Other Funds

371,247 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $411,929 100.0%

23,021 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$411,929 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $33,024 20.0%

Database Information State Funds $0 0.0%

NTDID: 7R03-70114 Federal Assistance $132,094 80.0%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $165,118 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 13                  -                            $411,929 $0 $165,118 23,931 371,247 23,021

Total 13                  -                            $411,929 $0 $165,118 23,931 371,247 23,021

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $1.11 $17.89 Demand Response $17.21 0.1 1.0

Total $1.11 $17.89 Total $17.21 0.1 1.0

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 2006: $9.28 2007: $8.96 2008: $8.63 2009: $7.45 2010: $7.78 2011: $9.68 2012: $6.99 2013: $3.1 2014: $2.37

OE/VRM 9.28 # 8.63 # 7.78 # 6.99 # 2.37 2006: .07 2007: .07 2008: .07 2009: .07 2010: .07 2011: .09 2012: .06 2013: .07 2014: .06

UPT/VRM 0.07 # 0.07 # 0.07 # 0.06 # 0.06

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

Annual Vehicle Revenue 

Miles

Annual Vehicle Revenue 

Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation Annual Unlinked Trips

5.5%
0.6%

36.4%

57.5%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

$12.00

07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Agency 
Total

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

http://www.ripleycountymissouri.org/transportation.php

