Ripley County Transit, Inc. 2015 Annual Agency Profile

General In	Financial Information								
	Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating	g Funding Sources	Capita	Capital Funding Sources	
			re Revenues	\$0	0.0%				
Service Consumption			Local Funds	\$22,709	5.5%				
23,931 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			State Funds	\$2,528	0.6%				
			al Assistance	\$150,000	36.4%	57.5%			
Service Supplied			Other Funds	\$236,692	57.5%	51.5%	5.5% 0.6%	5	
371,247 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 23,021 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)		Total Operating	Funds Expended	\$411,929	100.0%				
Summary of Operating Expense	es (OF)	Sources	s of Capital Fun	ds Expended				80.0%	20.0%
\$411,929 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%				
			Local Funds	\$33,024	20.0%				
Database Information		State Funds		\$00,021 \$0	0.0%				
NTDID: 7R03-70114		Federa	Assistance	\$132,094	80.0%		36.4%		
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit			Other Funds	\$0	0.0%				
		Total Capital	Funds Expended	\$165,118	100.0%				
			Mod	al Characterist	ics				
Operation Characteristics									
	Vehicles Operated at Maximum Service								
	Directly	Purchased	Operating			Uses of Capital		Annual Vehicle Revenue	Annual Vehicle Revenue
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Fare Revenues		Funds	Annual Unlinked Trips	Miles	Hours
Demand Response	13	-	\$411,929	\$0		\$165,118	23,931	371,247	23,021
Total	13	-	\$411,929	\$0		\$165,118	23,931	371,247	23,021
Performance Measures									
	Servio	ce Efficiency						Service Effectiveness	
Mada	Operating Expenses per		g Expenses per			4-	Operating Expenses per	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode Demand Response	Vehicle Revenue Mile \$1.11	venicie	Revenue Hour \$17.89		Mo	<b>de</b> nand Response	Unlinked Passenger Trip \$17.21	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Total	\$1.11		\$17.89		Tot		\$17.21	0.1	1.0 1.0
Operating Expense per Vehicle R		inked Passenger Trips per V	(obielo Rovonuo Mile				· ·		
2.00	0.10	Agency Tota							
0.00	0.08								
8.00	0.06								
\$.00 4.00	0.04								
2.00	0.02								
	0.00								